EulUzrtrilT
GtL/GKP/2024-2s
September 01 ,2024
BSE Limited
Floor 25, PJ Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001, lNDlA.
Scrip Code: 532726

SASTASUNDAR VENTURES LIMITED
CIN: L65993WB1989PLCO47002
Registered Offce: Azimgan] House, 2nd Floor, 7 Abanindra Nath Thakur Sarani
(Formerly Camac Street), Kolkata - 700 017
Ph: (133) 2282 9330, Fax: (033) 2282 9335
Email: investors@sastasundarcom Website: www sastasundarveniures.com
NOTICE OF THE 35" ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING INFORMATION
Notce s hereby given tht the 35" Annual General Meeting (AGI) of Sastasundar Ventures|
Limited (the Company’) willbe held through Video-Corference (VC) Other Audio-Visual Means|
(OAVM) on Monday, 30" September, 2024 at 3,00 PM. (IST) in compiance vith the appiicabl|
provisions of the Comparies Act 2013 and the Rues made thereunder, read with General
Cicuiars No. 1412020 cated Apr 8, 2020, No. 17/2020 dated Apri 13, 2020, No. 20/2020 dated
May’5,2020, No. 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021, No.02/2022 dated May 5, 2022, No. 1012022
dated December 28, 2022 and No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Miisty cf
Corporate Afairs (MCA) and Circular No. SEBIIHO/CFD/CMD/1ICIRIPI2020/79 dated May 12,
2020, Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFDICMD2CIRIPI2021/11 dated January 15, 2021,
SEBUHOICFDICMDZ/CIRIPI2022/62 dated May 13, 2022, Citaular No. SEBIHO/CFDIPoD-|
2/PICIRI2023/4 dated January 5, 2023 and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFDICFD-PoD-
2PICIRI2023/167 dated ctober 7, 2023 issued by the Securitis and Exchange Board ofIndia
(SEBI Cirauars), o transact the businessies) as set out in the noice of the 35" AGM. The|
detaled procedure for participating in the meeting is stated in the notice for annual general

GALLANTT ISPAT LIMITED
CIN: L27109UP2005PLC195660
Regd. Offce: GorakhpurIndustial Development Authority (GIDA),
Sahjanwa, Gorakhpur - 273209, UttarPradesh
‘Contact No: 0551-3515500; wwwgallntt com; E-mail: csgmi@gallanttcom
NOTICE OF 20™ ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, BOOK CLOSURE AND EVOTING
NOTICE s hereby given that the 20" Annual General Meeting (AGM) ofthe Members of the
‘Company ill beheld on Monday, Septermber 30, 2024 2t 300 PM.through Video Conferencing
(VC)/OtherAudioVisual Means (“OAVM).
Notice ofthe Meting settng outthe businesses to be transacted thereat andthe Annual Report
for the year ended March 31, 2024 has been sent through emai to the Members whose emai
addresses have been registered with the Company/ Deposiores in accordance with the
General iroular No. 2012020 dated May 05, 2020, 1012022, 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022,
0812023 dated September 25, 2023 and ofher appicable Gitculrs issued by the Miisty of
Corporate Affairs (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars”) and Circular No.
SEBI/HO/DDHS/PICIRI2023/0164 dated 6th October, 2023 read with Circular No.
SEBIHO/CFDICMD2ICIRIPI2022/62 dated May 13, 2022 and Ciraular No. SEBIHO/
‘CFDICMD1/CIRIPI2020/7 dated May 12, 2020 ssued by the Securties and Exchange Board
ofdia collctivelyreferredtoas"SEBI Ciroulars).
The Annual Reportfor the financial year 2023-24 and AGM Notice is available and can be
‘downloaded fromthe Company swebie at v galiant com, websit of the StockExchanges

- 3185/510%H030  Chief-Engineer (E/M)
2024 {7 06/09/ 2024 Prayagraj Municipal Corparation
GALLANTT ISPAT LIMITED
CIN: L27109UP2003PLC 195660
Regd. Office: Gorakhpur Inustial Development Autoriy (GIDA),
Sahjanwa, Gorakhut - 273209, Utar Pradesn
NOTICE unerarqunlmlma 20" Annual General m(wmmmmmmnl e
‘Company wit e hekdon Monday. September 30,2024 at .00 P M Iough Video Conferencing
(VC)OtherAudioVisualMeans (OAVM ).
Notceofthe Metng seting oulhe businesses to be ransacied thereatand the Annual Report
forthe year ended March 31, 2024 has bee sent hrough emall 10 e Members whose email
addresses have bean regisered with tha Comgany/ Deposioris in accordance wih the
Genersl CicularNo. 2012020 cated May 05, 2020, 1072022, 1172022 dated Decemmber 28,2022,
0312023 cated Seplember 25, 2023 ana othe applicable circulars issued by the Ministy of
Corporate Affairs (collectively referrec 1o s *MCA Circulars’) and Circular No.
SEBIHO/DDHSIPICIRI2023/0164 cated bth Ocober. 2023 read with Circular No.
SEBUHOICFDICMD2CIRIPI2022162 dated May 13, 2022 and Circular No. SEBUHO!
‘CFDICMD1CIRIP/202079 daled May 12, 2020 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board
ofIcia oolectvely referred 0 s “SEBI Cirulars”)
The Annual Report for the inancial year 2023-24 and AGM Noiice is avaiable and can be
‘Gownloaded rom the Company's websiteatwyw.gallantl com, website of the Siock Exchanges